

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 4894

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in CRR No. 2203/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF

CALCUTTA)

SUBHA RAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR SARKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter may be remitted
to the High

though in the Court for hearing the petitioners as a grievance is made that in the revision

petition originally the petitioners were impleaded as parties later on their names were

deleted and the revision petition before the High Court was heard without hearing the

petitioners.

There shall be interim stay.

Vijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(

Court Master

Court Master